# Dennison Teacher Research Outstanding Manuscript Award 2019



P.K. Yonge – College of Education

The purpose of the **Dennison Teacher Research Outstanding Manuscript Award** is to recognize P.K. Yonge faculty who excel in teacher research and collaborative research partnerships with university faculty, as demonstrated by the final submission of the required annual teacher inquiry manuscript. The **Dennison Teacher Research Outstanding Manuscript Award** celebrates research at P.K. Yonge that engages K-12 teachers, in collaboration with university faculty, in applying research to practice for the purpose of impacting student achievement, reflecting on professional learning, and maintaining a shift in practice to improve outcomes for all students. The **Dennison Teacher Research Outstanding Manuscript Award** is grounded in the belief that engaging in classroom-focused research and preparing and submitting for peer review a high-quality manuscript in collaboration with university faculty, challenges teachers' beliefs and practices, leads to discoveries that improve student learning, and results in sustained transformations in teaching practice.

The P.K. Yonge faculty award recipient will be determined and awarded by the Dean of the College of Education at the University of Florida.

## **Eligible Applicants**

Full-time, P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School faculty at all ranks. Eligible P.K. Yonge faculty applicants are limited to one Dennison award per 5 years.

### Application Requirements (with page limits)

- Abbreviated Curriculum Vitae (5 pages)
- Teacher Research University Collaboration statement (2 pages)
- 2018-2019 final teacher inquiry paper prepared and submitted for publication in a peerreviewed journal in partnership with a university researcher (no page limit)
- Evidence of manuscript submission for peer review/publication (i.e., email receipt/notification from the publisher)

#### Additional Requirement

Recipient must attend and present at the annual P.K. Yonge Developmental Research School Inquiries & Investigations Symposium scheduled for September 20, 2019.

#### Award Amount and Details

The award amount is \$1500. The award funds may be used for faculty support such as travel to conferences, project materials, research materials, and advancing research and collaboration with colleagues at the University of Florida.

#### Submission

Submit application materials electronically (in order listed) in a single pdf file to the Office of Educational Research at research@coe.ufl.edu by 5pm on July 15, 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact:

Thomasenia Lott Adams, Ph.D. Associate Dean for Research & Faculty Development College of Education University of Florida